
St. Norbert College (6-2) -vs- North Central Univ. (4-8)
3/13/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (Northeast Park #3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Heier (1-0)
Loss: Darrion Wesley (0-3)
HBP: Darrion Wesley, Tim Yohan Dixon, Ivan Demel
PB: None
 
Start: 5:37 pm   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Norbert College 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 6 8 0
North Central Univ. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1

St. Norbert College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Schuch lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ethan Volz cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Tyler Dean dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Will DeBruin 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Declan Kane rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Carson Krumrei ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Zach Bostrand 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Ben Griffey c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Thomas Dougherty ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinn Butera c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levi Crosswell 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Dylan Heier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Chmielewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 8 6 0 3 6

2B: Tyler Dean (1)
SF: Matt Schuch (1)
SB: Ethan Volz (1); Will DeBruin (1)
HBP: Will DeBruin (2); Declan Kane (1); Ben Griffey (1); Levi
Crosswell (2)
DP: 1

North Central Univ. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Barajas 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dawson Barson ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Juan Rodriguez dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abiram Terron De Jes 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jack Meckler lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Garcia rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Orlando Guzman 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nolan Taylor cf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Isaiah Collazo c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Darrion Wesley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Hostetler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Yohan Dixon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ivan Demel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 3 0 1 7 2

SB: Nolan Taylor (1)
E: Dawson Barson (1)
DP: 1

St. Norbert College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Heier (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 1 1 1 6 2 0 0 0 17 18 4 4 –
Noah Chmielewski 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 3 –
Totals 3 1 1 1 7 2 0 0 0 23 24 6 7

North Central Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darrion Wesley (L, 0-3) 3.1 6 6 5 0 1 1 0 4 0 14 18 2 5 –
Justin Hostetler 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 4 1 –
Tim Yohan Dixon 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 3 0 –
Ivan Demel 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 8 6 5 0 3 1 0 6 0 26 33 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Norbert College - Top of 1st SNC NCU
Schuch singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
Volz grounded out to p; Schuch advanced to third. 0 0
Dean singled, out at second rf to 1b to 2b, RBI; Schuch scored, unearned. 1 0
DeBruin flied out to rf. 1 0

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 1st SNC NCU
Anthony Bara popped up to 3b. 1 0
Dawson Barso walked. 1 0
Juan Rodrigu grounded into double play 1b to ss to p; Dawson Barso out on the play. 1 0

St. Norbert College - Top of 2nd SNC NCU
Kane singled. 1 0
Krumrei grounded into double play 2b to 1b; Kane out on the play. 1 0
Bostrand grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 2nd SNC NCU
Abiram Terro flied out to cf. 1 0
Jack Meckler grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Jacob Garcia singled. 1 0
Jacob Garcia advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Orlando Guzm flied out to cf. 1 0

St. Norbert College - Top of 3rd SNC NCU
Griffey struck out looking. 1 0
Crosswell flied out to rf. 1 0
Schuch grounded out to ss. 1 0

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 3rd SNC NCU
Nolan Taylor singled, bunt. 1 0
Isaiah Colla struck out looking. 1 0
Nolan Taylor stole second. 1 0
Nolan Taylor advanced to third, scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Anthony Bara struck out looking. 1 1
Dawson Barso struck out looking. 1 1

St. Norbert College - Top of 4th SNC NCU
Volz singled. 1 1
Volz stole second. 1 1
Volz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Dean doubled, RBI; Volz scored. 2 1
DeBruin hit by pitch. 2 1
Kane hit by pitch; DeBruin advanced to second; Dean advanced to third. 2 1
Krumrei reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Kane out at second ss to 2b; DeBruin advanced to third; Dean
scored. 3 1
Bostrand singled, bunt, RBI; Krumrei advanced to second; DeBruin scored. 4 1
Griffey hit by pitch; Bostrand advanced to second; Krumrei advanced to third. 4 1
Crosswell hit by pitch, RBI; Griffey advanced to second; Bostrand advanced to third; Krumrei scored. 5 1
Justin Hoste to p for Darrion Wesl. 5 1
Schuch flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Bostrand scored. 6 1
Volz reached on a fielder's choice; Crosswell advanced to second; Griffey out at third 3b unassisted. 6 1



Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 4th SNC NCU
Juan Rodrigu grounded out to 2b. 6 1
Abiram Terro struck out. 6 1
Jack Meckler grounded out to ss. 6 1

St. Norbert College - Top of 5th SNC NCU
Dean flied out to cf. 6 1
DeBruin singled. 6 1
Kane flied out to rf. 6 1
Krumrei singled, advanced to second on the throw; DeBruin advanced to third. 6 1
Bostrand flied out to lf. 6 1

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 5th SNC NCU
Jacob Garcia singled. 6 1
Orlando Guzm popped up to 2b. 6 1
Nolan Taylor struck out. 6 1
Isaiah Colla struck out, out at first c to 1b. 6 1

St. Norbert College - Top of 6th SNC NCU
Dougherty pinch hit for Griffey. 6 1
Tim Yohan Di to p for Justin Hoste. 6 1
Dougherty fouled out to 1b. 6 1
Crosswell hit by pitch. 6 1
Schuch flied out to cf. 6 1
Volz flied out to cf. 6 1

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 6th SNC NCU
Butera to c for Dougherty. 6 1
Chmielewski to p for Heier. 6 1
Anthony Bara popped up to 3b. 6 1
Dawson Barso grounded out to ss. 6 1
Juan Rodrigu flied out to cf. 6 1

St. Norbert College - Top of 7th SNC NCU
Ivan Demel to p for Tim Yohan Di. 6 1
Dean flied out to cf. 6 1
DeBruin hit by pitch. 6 1
DeBruin stole second. 6 1
Kane struck out looking. 6 1
Krumrei struck out. 6 1

North Central Univ. - Bottom of 7th SNC NCU
Abiram Terro struck out. 6 1
Jack Meckler grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 1
Jacob Garcia grounded out to ss. 6 1


